In the Matter of South East Regional
Reclamation Authority (S.E.R.R.A.),
Docket No. CWA–9–2001–0004.

For the alleged violations set forth in
the Complaint/Consent Agreement,
Respondent S.E.R.R.A. agrees to pay to
the United States a civil penalty of
$72,000 (seventy-two thousand dollars)
for violations of section 405 of the Act,
33 U.S.C. 1345, for the preparation and
application of improperly treated
sewage sludge.

Procedures by which the public may
comment on a proposed Class II penalty
or participate in a Class II penalty